## TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM434920

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Sheer Strength Investco, LLC		06/12/2017	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Sheer Strength Labs, LLOC	
Street Address:	Granite Park II, 5700 Granite Parkway, # 435	
City:	Plano	
State/Country:	TEXAS	
Postal Code:	75024	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: TEXAS	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 3**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	87234661	SHEER STRENGTH
Serial Number:	87234678	SHEER
Registration Number:	4799450	SHEER STRENGTH

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: 2149224142

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2149224119

Email: nward@hallettperrin.com

Nadine Ward Correspondent Name:

Address Line 1: 1445 Ross Avenue, Suite 2400

Address Line 4: Dallas, TEXAS 75202

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	David J. Hook
SIGNATURE:	/david j. hook/
DATE SIGNED:	07/13/2017

### **Total Attachments: 4**

source=Cert Amendment SHEER STRENGTH LABS LLC FKA SHEER STRENGTH INVESTCO#page1.tif source=Cert Amendment SHEER STRENGTH LABS LLC FKA SHEER STRENGTH INVESTCO#page2.tif source=Cert Amendment SHEER STRENGTH LABS LLC FKA SHEER STRENGTH INVESTCO#page3.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0584

source=Cert Amendment SHEER STRENGTH LABS LLC FKA SHEER STRENGTH INVESTCO#page4.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0585



## Office of the Secretary of State

June 13, 2017

Capitol Services Inc P O Box 1831 Austin, TX 78767 USA

RE: Sheer Strength Labs, LLC File Number: 802722715

It has been our pleasure to file the Certificate of Amendment for the referenced entity. Enclosed is the certificate evidencing filing. Payment of the filing fee is acknowledged by this letter.

If we may be of further service at any time, please let us know.

Sincerely,

Corporations Section Business & Public Filings Division (512) 463-5555

Enclosure

Phone: (512) 463-5555 Fax: (512) 463-5 Prepared by: Kika Garza TID: 10323

TRADE MAR Belay Services
TRADE MAR BELS 986270002
REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0586



## Office of the Secretary of State

## CERTIFICATE OF FILING OF

Sheer Strength Labs, LLC 802722715

[formerly: Sheer Strength Investco, LLC]

The undersigned, as Secretary of State of Texas, hereby certifies that a Certificate of Amendment for the above named entity has been received in this office and has been found to conform to the applicable provisions of law.

ACCORDINGLY, the undersigned, as Secretary of State, and by virtue of the authority vested in the secretary by law, hereby issues this certificate evidencing filing effective on the date shown below.

Dated: 06/12/2017

Effective: 06/12/2017



R

Rolando B. Pablos Secretary of State

# FILED In the Office of the Secretary of State of Texas

JUN 12 2017

Corporations Section

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT TO THE CERTIFICATE OF FORMATION OF SHEER STRENGTH INVESTCO, LLC

Pursuant to the provisions of Sections 3.051 to 3.056 of the Texas Business Organizations Code, Sheer Strength Investco, LLC (the "Company") desires to amend its Certificate of Formation and for that purpose submits the following Certificate of Amendment:

- 1. The name of the Company is Sheer Strength Investco, LLC.
- 2. The Company is a limited liability company organized under the laws of the State of Texas.
- 3. The original Certificate of Formation was filed with the Secretary of State for the State of Texas on May 15, 2017, Filing Number 802722715 (the "Certificate").
- 4. Article 1 of the Certificate is deleted in its entirety and replaced with the following:

## "ARTICLE I NAME

## The name of the Company is Sheer Strength Labs, LLC."

- 5. The amendment set forth in this Certificate of Amendment has been approved in the manner required by the Texas Business Organizations Code and the governing documents of the Company.
- 6. This Certificate of Amendment shall become effective as of the filing date granted by the Texas Secretary of State.
- 7. The undersigned signs this document subject to the penalties imposed by law for the submission of a materially false or fraudulent instrument and each certifies under penalty of perjury that the undersigned are authorized under the provisions of law governing the entity to execute the filing instrument.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the undersigned has executed this Certificate as of the Znd day of May; 2017.

David J. Hook, President

493023v1 37606-15

2

TRADEMARK REEL: 006104 FRAME: 0589